CITY OF MARION
TENTATIVE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA – Tuesday, April 3, 2012 - 4:00 P.M.

(Hearing Assisted Aids Available, Contact Staff Member) 
Presentation regarding Park-it and Community Wi-Fi.  (Imagine8) (Tuesday)
Update on the Public Art Master Plan (Chamber/Gr8 Places) (Tuesday)
Proclamation - Building Safety Month (Thursday)
A. FINANCE (4:20 – 4:50)

1. Motion to approve minutes of the March 20 and 22, 2012 City Council meetings.

2. Motion to approve bills as presented in the amount of $626,396.74.


3. Resolution No. ___________ approving a renewal application for a Class C Liquor License (LC) with additional privileges for Sunday sales and outdoor service for Tobasco’s Mexican Restaurant & Patio, Inc., dba Villa’s Patio Mexican Restaurant (433 7th Avenue).


4. Resolution No. ___________ approving a renewal application for a Class C Liquor License (LC) with additional privileges for Sunday sales, outdoor service and catering for La Camelia Mexican Restaurant and Bar Inc., dba La Camelia Mexican Restaurant and Bar.  (475 Northland Avenue NE)


5. Resolution No. ___________ approving a renewal application for a Special Class C Liquor License with additional privilege for Sunday sales for Zoeys Pizzeria Inc., dba Zoeys Pizzeria.  (690 10th Street)


6. Resolution No. ___________ approving a renewal application for a Class C Beer Permit with additional privileges for carryout wine and Sunday sales for Fauser Oil Co., Inc. dba Guppy’s On The Go.  (680 Lindale Drive)


7. Resolution No. ___________ approving payment in the amount of $24,198.19 to Dorsey & Whitney LLP for legal services in connection with the General Obligation Bonds, Series 2012.


8. Presentation of the June 30, 2011 audit report by Hogan – Hansen. (Tuesday)


9. Motion to receive and file the June 30, 2011 audit report.


10. Resolution No. ___________ approving payment in the amount of $37,000.00 to Hogan - Hansen for audit services for the year ended June 30, 2011.


11. Motion to receive and file the Certified list for Fire Fighter.


12. Motion to receive and file the Certified list for Finance Clerk.


13. Discussion regarding amending Section 122.06 of the Marion Code of Ordinances regarding Peddlers, Solicitors and Transient Merchants.


14. Resolution No. ____________ approving transfer of the remaining balance of revolving loan funds in the amount of $107,643.22 to MEDCO.


B. PUBLIC SERVICES 

NONE.


C. POLICE/FIRE (4:50 - 4:55)

1. Motion to receive and file new job description for Paid-on-call Firefighter Team Leader.

D. PARKS  (4:55 – 5:00)

1. Resolution No. ___________ approving Change Order No. 7 to Tricon Construction Group relating to the Thomas Park Maintenance Facility/Safe Room Project decreasing the amount by $26,017.77.


2. Motion to receive and file 2012 Parks Maintenance Annual Work Program.


3. Resolution No.  ________________ approving three fold architectural services for Lowe Park Amphitheater project with RDG in the amount of $49,000.00 plus reimbursable expenses.


4. Resolution No. __________ approving purchase and installation of playground equipment from Boland Recreation at Lininger Park in the amount of $77,399.00.

E. BUILDING INSPECTION  

NONE.

F. ENGINEERING  (5:00 – 5:15)


1. Motion to approve Project Calendar regarding Engineering Department payments as follows:

a. Resolution No. ______ approving Partial Payment No. 1 to Terry-Durin Company for the South 11th Street Reconstruction Project - Phase 2 in the amount of $22,563.00.

b. Resolution No. ______ approving Partial Payment No. 3 to Snyder and Associates Engineers for engineering services regarding the Blairs Ferry Road Reconstruction Project in the amount of $27,676.12.

c. Resolution No. _______ approving Partial Payment No. 27 to MSA Professional Services for engineering services regarding the Storm Water Utility Program Creation and Implementation in the amount of $1,194.00.




d. Resolution No. ___ approving Partial Payment No. 3 to Anderson-Bogert Engineers for final design services regarding the Central Corridor Reconstruction Project – Phase I in the amount of $23,668.00.


e. Resolution No. ___ approving Partial Payment No. 8 to Anderson-Bogert Engineers for engineering services regarding the Marion Central Corridor Project in an amount of $49,024.91.

2. Resolution No. _______ accepting Payment in lieu of construction for York Avenue by Prairie Hill Development Co. regarding Prairie Ridge Sixth Addition in the amount of $564.41.

3. Resolution No. ______ approving contract and bond with L. L. Pelling Co. regarding the 2012 HMA Resurfacing Project.

4. Resolution No. ______ approving contract and bond with L. L. Pelling, Co. regarding the 2012 7th Avenue Resurfacing Project.

5. Resolution No. _______ accepting public improvements regarding the Prairie Ridge 6th Addition to the City of Marion.

6. Resolution No. ______ accepting the 2011 Tower Terrace Road Improvement Project – Phase II Street Lighting Installation.


7. Resolution No. _______ approving the removal of two street lights on South 22nd Street at Highway 100.


8. Resolution No. ______ approving Resolution of Necessity regarding the installation of 3 street lights on 3rd Avenue associated with the Industrial Center East Subdivision.


9. Resolution No. ______ approving the installation of two street lights on South 31st Street associated with the street extension to Highway 100.

10. Public Hearing regarding the Marion Central Corridor Project – Phase 1.

11. Resolution No. ______ accepting bids and awarding contract to Rathje Construction Company, regarding the Marion Central Corridor Project – Phase 1 in the amount of $2,661,053.52.

12. Public Hearing regarding 6th Avenue Storm Sewer Improvements – Phase 1.

13. Resolution No. _______ accepting bids and awarding contract to Ricklefs Excavating, Ltd., regarding the 6th Avenue Storm Sewer Improvements- Phase 1 in the amount of $198,232.75.

G. PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT  (5:15 – 5:30)

1. Resolution No. ______ approving Payment No. 2 to JCG Land Services, Inc. for assistance with right-of-way acquisition associated with the Marion Central Corridor Project in the amount of $5,166.45.


2. Resolution No. ______ approving Payment No. 3 to JCG Land Services, Inc. for assistance with right-of-way acquisition associated with the Marion Central Corridor Project in the amount of $1,962.97. 


3. Resolution No. ______ approving Payment to Morris Wood Enterprises, LLC for reimbursement for construction of walking trail south of 35th Avenue in the amount of $67,304.94.


4. Public hearing regarding a request to rezone property located at 1317 – 7th Avenue from C-3, General Commercial to C-2, Central Business District Commercial.  (Philip E. High)

5. Ordinance No. ______ amending the Marion Code of Ordinances regarding a request to rezone property located at 1317 – 7th Avenue from C-3, General Commercial to C-2, Central Business District Commercial.  (Philip E. High)  Initial consideration.

6. Public hearing regarding an amendment to amend Section 176.18-2 of the Marion Code of Ordinances to allow self service laundry and dry cleaning establishments as a conditional use in the O-1, Office/Transitional zoning district.

7. Ordinance No. ______ amending Section 176.18-2 of the Marion Code of Ordinances to allow self service laundry and dry cleaning establishments as a conditional use in the O-1, Office/Transitional zoning district.  Initial consideration

8. Resolution No. _________ approving location and ground space lease agreement with AT&T regarding the placement of cellular antenna support equipment on city owned property located north of Fire Station #1.  (AT&T Request)

H. ADMINISTRATION/OTHER  (5:30 -5:40)


1. Public hearing regarding the proposed use of the McGowan House located at 524 & 524 1/2 10th Street.


2. Resolution No. __________ approving the proposed use of the McGowan House located at 524 & 524 1/2 10th Street.


3. Resolution No. _______ approving grant assistance agreement regarding the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program.  (Marion Water Department)


4. Resolution No. _____ designating applicants authorized representative (Water Department General Manager Todd Steigerwaldt) related to the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program.


5. Motion to receive and file Departmental Head Pay for Performance recommendations.


6. Resolution No. ________ approving an agreement with Everett Weaver regarding health insurance.

7. Mayoral appointments:


a. Randy Richards, 385 Partridge Avenue, Historic Preservation Committee, term expires 01-01-14.


b. Cody Crawford, 1605 A Avenue, Corridor Metropolitan Planning Organization (CMPO), term expires 12-31-15.  








